
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25 at 10:01:50 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/19/2021
Accident reported: minor damage
with another motor vehicle
It hit a parked motor vehicle
Vehicle drivable

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

03/27/2025
Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a side impact
collision with another motor vehicle
Disabling damage reported
Vehicle disabled
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

Branded Titles: Not Actual Mileage, Salvage

18  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Iowa

33  Detailed records available

2020 FORD ESCAPE SE

VIN: 1FMCU9G66LUA77223
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.5L I3 F DOHC 12V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/MzNOtVnsMspLHrjj3AhBXUy5Pxrqgs0ygVUDzrZQRrXpMoyiDoFfS3Jk_Gpc94vYUxEjaumGjd5Cpu3X69JesP4g1UuhOoMRF3B8CEM3IQtYqzORpkIBp9549VCvFKPQFEvaPR-dhgZglRMZDRWlrQ_voaliWboHGAuGeswlPw_YmNgjIon-iaqOw10bAxJ1AyhGbupPq9aGs0vEJ3m4aOPWKxVdkZw3lXrsQL-Hg-CWKNOub4gqUtb8ir5XBc6s1jnkQST8ZGQJ2D356UqxUbH-MU_IZGV3WLNhgM6QDxqGb_sOeB7f2xHTkYH03YesVnkK65o3ZU_5-pR3DSJVTWajfE53hVOwO6Dwxz5AiXRCCz4cap963CaTX9f4WY34SGZyyo8QSmo1oiQtfLvC53HY.cfx


07/03/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and �lter changed
Oil

Oil and �lter changed

01/17/202501/17/25View View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 07/03/2025.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

DMV title problems reported.
Odometer Problem

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accidents reported: 09/19/2021 and 03/27/2025.
Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands Alert!

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Problem Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/29/2019 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/01/2020 69 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA
Title #77AY61188

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/04/2021 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA
Title #77AY61188

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/19/2021 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
It hit a parked motor vehicle
Damage to left side
Vehicle drivable

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Iowa

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 85,589

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/J81fOzOtvLlnm7_M74622l559-Z90UKmSBBAATRegz8fMcaeGIDil-KN5J4R2eEzklPO1bYcHL1JXpctYA6afH5v-kBsAsUG99BTWwe6I7cpHwwWFSPxdMZ3s0jUToGvynO1Q3eS-j1j8APhrwW30V0aDoLkN__WsVArBPKAYMMkzVVLDSXn668g6rlsZuMlp8BS2Mp-bcWXyTy7Vhaxci-s47Sz8KFdP7DazxcY1WYR11dQIQqmUpEFQyuL4ggl3RU2E_2qxpt4kE-Hn4qH2Aq3OSgOmseQ3vMQoxwg9CxSwChGPh7lQlKbIr0FYbjwLRxeXYYvG4sBG3ED6H0XBJNHlcd2oRGdoAziuYijkyO-_gGoQJ9RQ00dAmiYndwWU6qX1-A-05_K_1gtJKk8lfbNfemhwZk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/GfOZOaX8j1w5-mhoODPvJJ4lkFVCPaSdsG9xFiaHSxNQ03hfct2Bl1g-nfOewe0ZT8Pc0Qod-d4s08LjNa_kGf1cj9rkGKD5MoJUEauf_ZmQjA8p1Lqe5DlYo0CpW9_GzkqccRuv_6GsgHuYaGWxLAyDRKwGd2KbGy-aqQM1_VgwRyTT4K0WpJsN7uLU2QSlQa0JNkuy4yNt5MJpdQlgUSP_nQZY7KgRr6d_KJiA9sP7cdRr3buFrgII8Y6AMChnNno9IwC8ZlIyqmZfiRb_nHTsbIrrcLlfwZe75Q8eB0hwR8QG0MFdW4QKDOY4Km7OndxPRr7vbU-UWHRDQg6Y1kXJScMrfrkjkv1Hk5vfd7AZd1fesGovFx4ZxlprX0Mg4lsoqlmVfvL54j88O_1pGyg8Lqhszh4.cfx


CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

09/30/2021 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA
Title #77AY61188

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/20/2021 15,578 Karl Chevrolet Inc.
Ankeny, IA
515-964-4255
karlchevrolet.com/

4.7 / 5.0

399 Veri�ed Reviews

6,436 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/29/2021 18,246 Dewey Ford
Ankeny, IA
515-871-1234
deweyford.com

4.5 / 5.0

664 Veri�ed Reviews

7,577 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Key(s) (re) programmed
New key(s) cut

01/17/2022 20,816 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

868 Veri�ed Reviews

18,713 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/24/2022 25,397 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-



lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

868 Veri�ed Reviews

18,713 Customer Favorites

06/21/2022 30,099 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

868 Veri�ed Reviews

18,713 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

09/08/2022 35,186 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

868 Veri�ed Reviews

18,713 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

09/16/2022 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA
Title #77AY61188

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/06/2022 40,354 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

868 Veri�ed Reviews

18,713 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/15/2023 45,702 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

868 Veri�ed Reviews

18,713 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/27/2023 46,446 Dewey Ford
Ankeny, IA
515-871-1234
deweyford.com

4.5 / 5.0

664 Veri�ed Reviews

7,577 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/28/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction issued

-

-

-

-

-

-



Program #22N18 REPLACEMENT OF HIGH-
PRESSURE FUEL INJECTORS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

05/05/2023 48,567 Mo�tt's Ford Lincoln
Boone, IA
515-432-6336
mo�ttsford.com/

4.6 / 5.0

197 Veri�ed Reviews

306 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

05/16/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction issued
Program #22N17 POWER WINDOW
SWITCH CHROME TIP REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

06/15/2023 51,271 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

868 Veri�ed Reviews

18,713 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/28/2023 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA
Title #77BC95503

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/13/2023 56,741 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

868 Veri�ed Reviews

18,713 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

10/13/2023 56,742 Dewey Ford
Ankeny, IA
515-871-1234
deweyford.com

4.5 / 5.0

664 Veri�ed Reviews

7,577 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated

01/22/2024 62,271 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Waukee
Waukee, IA

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


515-978-1901
lofxpress.com/

4.8 / 5.0

235 Veri�ed Reviews

6,865 Customer Favorites

02/22/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #23B56 INSPECT FRONT DOOR
CHECK-ARM REINFORCEMENT SPOT
WELDS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

05/24/2024 68,133 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Waukee
Waukee, IA
515-978-1901
lofxpress.com/

4.8 / 5.0

235 Veri�ed Reviews

6,865 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

08/23/2024 79,496 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ames
Ames, IA
515-232-5639
lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

775 Veri�ed Reviews

15,372 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil additive/treatment added
Oil and �lter changed

09/03/2024 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA
Title #77BC95503

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/17/2025 82,643 LOF Xpress Oil Change -
Ankeny
Ankeny, IA
515-964-5206
lofxpress.com

4.7 / 5.0

868 Veri�ed Reviews

18,713 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/27/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a side impact collision
with another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Damage to right front
Damage to right side
Disabling damage reported
Vehicle disabled
Vehicle towed

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

04/14/2025 85,589 Dewey Ford
Ankeny, IA
515-871-1234
deweyford.com

4.5 / 5.0

664 Veri�ed Reviews

7,577 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/03/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

07/03/2025 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

07/03/2025 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
De Soto, IA
Title #25SA64266

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Gray

A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses to a
DMV mileage fraud, a broken odometer or that the
actual mileage of this vehicle is unknown. Mileage
reported after this reading is potentially unreliable.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25
at 10:01:50 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25
at 10:01:50 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is transferred. Congress
enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage fraud. Under this act, sellers must
disclose any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual
Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Not Actual Mileage Title
When the seller certi�es, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not re�ect the vehicle's actual
mileage. This may occur because the odometer was tampered with, broken, or replaced.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/16/25 10:01:50 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 FORD ESCAPE vehicle (VIN:
1FMCU9G66LUA77223), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25 at 11:01 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

